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Standard Special Provision Update
January 15, 2016

2015 SSPs used with 2015 Standard Plans:
	SSPNo
	Effective Date
	Description
	Update



	SN-290
	C01-15-16
	--
	Canceled.
Not required.

	StdPln
	A01-15-16
	Standard Plans List
	Revised the Standard Plans List to coincide with 2010 Standard Plans Erratum No. 16.

	RSS
	A01-15-16
	
	12-4.02C(2).  Added specifications for LCS Mobile web page for updating lane closures from the field using a wireless device.
Section 39-2.01A(3)(i) & 39-2.01A(4)(b). Revised sections to remove redundancy from the submittals for JMF verification.
Section 39-2.01C(3)(e). Replaced the reference to section 39-2.01A(3)(m)(iv) with the reference to section 36-3.01C for profile data submittal.
Section 39-2.03A(4)(e)(i). Revised requirements for "Voids in mineral aggregate on plant produced HMA."
Section 39-2.03B(2). Revised requirements for Hamburg wheel track.
Section 39-2.05A(3)(b). Revised to include the requirement for the MTV to receive HMA from the truck only.
Section 39-3.04A. Replaced the reference to section 39-3.05 with the reference to section 39-3.04.
Section 39-3.05A. Replaced the reference to section 39-3.06 with the reference to section 39-3.05.
Section 39, 39-2.01A(1), 39-2.02A(3)(b), 39-2.03A(3)(b), & 39-2.05B(2). Revised the Asphalt Institute SP-2 references to MS-2 because the 7th edition of the MS-2 includes the SP-2.
Section 49. Added submittal of Pile and Driving Date Form for CISS piles if specified in the special provisions. Deleted para to eliminate the confusion of how the special driving tips are paid. Reorganized to separate the drill hole work from steel soldier pile work to clarify payment. Updated clearance from the pile to the drilled hole to match XS sheets
Section 52-6.03B. Added Lap splice requirements for epoxy-coated rebar and alternatives to epoxy-coated rebar to be consistent with LRFD Bridge Design specifications.
Section 53-1.02. The minimum cementitious content has been increased from 632 to 675 lbs/cy, course aggregate must comply with section 90-1, and combined gradations in section 90-1.02C(4)(b) do not apply.
Section 59-1.02A. Revised the specification to allow either Type S (single component) or Type M (Multi-component) sealing compound to be used as recommended by METS chemistry branch.
Section 59-2.01(C)(1). Revised the specification to clarify the requirements for use of enclosures and to eliminate redundant specifications. Also revised to separate the use of the terms "enclosure' and containment systems" in the specification. Deleted the specification that restricts blast cleaning and painting to daylight hours. The revised specifications permit blast cleaning and painting during non-daylight hours if the atmospheric conditions in Std Spec 59-1.03 are met.
Section 71-3.01. Clarify what work is considered change order work.
Section 71-5.03. Revised numbering to correct error in published document.
Section 9-1.16E(4). Updated to match 2010 RSS that changed "may withhold" to "withholds"
Section 96-1.01D. Updated the manufacturer information printed on the geosynthetics.

	2-1.04
	A01-15-16
	--
	Corrected heading numbering.

	2-1.09
	A01-15-16
	--
	Deleted redundant modification of PEW value.

	7-1.02K(6)(e)
	A01-15-16
	--
	1. As requested by Bridge Maintenance Design, edits were made to the table for available bridge load capacity in paragraph 9 to improve ease of editing and interpreting of the table.  As requested by Structure Construction, for clarity, added a sentence after the table in par. 9 that live load demand used for scaffolding calculations must not be less than the design live load values shown in the table.

2. Revised the SSP instructions to fix the conflict between the SSP instructions and par. 1 instructions regarding use of SSP 7-1.02K(6)(e) for soundwalls, retaining walls, or buildings.

3. Reorganized pars. 10–12 of the SSP.  Previously these paragraphs were organized with one set of editing instructions for cases where scaffolding staging was shown on the plans and another set of editing instructions for cases where scaffolding staging was not shown on the plans.  Reorganized the paragraphs to instead have different editing instructions based on whether the bridge is a truss-type bridge or not.  This is a better way to organize the specification pars., because the purpose of the different editing instructions for paragraphs 10–12 is that truss bridges require significantly more calculations to be submitted than other types of bridges.  If the bridge is a truss bridge, the scaffolding staging must be shown on the plans, and if the contractor chooses to comply with the staging shown the amount of calculations required to be submitted is reduced.  

	12-4.02C(1)
	A01-15-16
	--
	Corrected the instructions for paragraph 11 to state "0.5% of the estimated cost" instead of "0.5% of the total bid."

	12-4.02C(3)(a)
	A01-15-16
	--
	Revised paragraph 4 to clarify that the paragraph is only used for freeways or expressways. Modified the instructions for paragraph 5.

	12-4.02C(3)(c)
	A01-15-16
	--
	Corrected the telephone number for the Express Lane Operation Center.

	46-2.03A
	A01-15-16
	--
	Updated the instructions to specify specific locations where difficult installations occur and updated to parallel 2015 SSP update.

	46-3.03A
	A01-15-16
	--
	Updated instructions to specify specific locations where difficult installations occur and updated specifications to parallel 2015 SSP updates.

	49-1.03
	A01-15-16
	--
	Updated the instruction to revise the conditions for difficult installations to avoid conflict between the foundation report and the special provisions.

	49-2.01A(3)
	A01-15-16
	--
	Added specification in section 49-2.01A(3)(b) to require that the pile and driving date form be submitted for all driven and CISS piling before installing piles.

	49-2.01A(3)(b)
	C01-15-16
	--
	Canceled SSP and replaced it with 4902.01A(3).

	49-2.01C(3)
	A01-15-16
	--
	Added missing language in the special provisions to match the standard specification. Added different scenarios for when to use "Do not use drilling to attain the specified tip elevation shown for driven piles," and moved center relief drilling from SSP 49-3.03C(2) to this section to also include steel pipe piles.

	49-2.02B(1)(a)
	A01-15-16
	--
	Added instruction to allow editing for piling other than steel pipe piling (e.g. permanent steel casing) to comply with the specifications for Class N steel pipe piling.

	49-3.03C(2)
	A01-15-16
	--
	Deleted center relied drilling in SSP 49-3.03C(2) and moved to 49-2.01C(3).

	49-5
	A01-15-16
	--
	Deleted difficult micropile installation because SSP 49-1.03 applies to all piles.

	52-2.01
	A01-15-16
	--
	Added dual coated reinforcing steel as an alternative to epoxy-coated and epoxy-coated prefabricated reinforcement per industry request, added a certificate of compliance requirement.

	52-2.02A(3)(c)
	A01-15-16
	--
	Added a certificate of compliance requirement .

	52-2.02B
	A01-15-16
	
	Converted NSSP to SSP.

	59-2.01A(3)(b)
	A01-15-16
	Mandatory SSPC-QP Certification
	Moved the waiver clause for the SSPC-QP certifications which were previously separate specificaitons.

	59-2.01A(4)(b)
	C01-15-16
	SSPC-QP Certification Waiver
	Canceled. Moved to SSP 59-2.01A(3)(b).

	59-2.01C(4)(d)
	A01-15-16
	Moisture-Cured Polyurethane Coating
	Revised the moisture-cured specifications as recommended by METS chemistry branch as follows: Modified the coating system to specify that 1 undercoat is required if topcoating existing painted surfaces and 2 undercoats are required if painting existing surfaces cleaned to bare metal.
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